

Third Floor Magdalen House 30 Trinity Road Bootle L20 3NJ

Sent by e-mail

Date: 20th October 2016 Our Ref: AB/013 Your Ref: Please contact: Andy Bond Contact Number: 0151 934 3247 Fax No: e-mail: andy.bond@sefton.gov.uk

Dear Mr Jefferson

Freedom of Information Request Building Closures

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request of 7th October 2016

We do hold the data you have requested and I detail below for your attention a list of Council buildings closed since 2010 that meet the criteria contained in your e-mail:

- 1. Sefton Resource Centre, Kilnyard Road, Crosby L23 5UE
- 2. Marshside Home/Kirwan House, Marshside Road, Southport PR9 9SX
- 3. Orrell Library, Linacre Lane, Orrell, Bootle L20 6ES
- 4. Litherland Library, Linacre Road, Litherland L21 6NR
- 5. Carnegie Library, College Road, Crosby L23 3DP
- 6. Ainsdale Library, Liverpool Avenue, Ainsdale Southport PR8 3NE
- 7. Birkdale Library Liverpool Road, Birkdale, Southport PR8 4PD
- 8. Aintree Library, Altway, Aintree L10 6LF
- 9. Churchtown Library, Mill Lane, Churchtown, Southport PR9 7PL
- 10. Stafford Moreton Way Youth Centre, Maghull L31 2HJ
- 11. Penmachno Hostel, Cwm Penmachno, Gwynedd, Wales LL24 0RY
- 12. Crossens Nursery, Roselea Drive, Southport PR9 8LD
- 13. Tourist Information Centre, 112 Lord Street, Southport PR8 1NY
- 14. Visitor Centre, Kings Gardens, Southport PR8 1QX
- 15. Botanic Gardens Museum Botanic Gardens Southport PR9 7NB.

A number of these properties have been sold, are in the process of being sold, are let, or in the process of being let.

The Freedom of Information Act asks that public authorities must provide applicants with particulars of how they may complain about the handling of their request for information should they wish to.

Any such complaint should be directed to <u>information@sefton.gov.uk</u> or the Information Management and Governance Lead, 7th Floor, Merton House, Stanley Road, Bootle, L20 3UU.

You may choose to request a review of the decision taken and if dissatisfied following the authority's review, you are entitled under section 17 (7) (b) of the Act to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision notice.



Further information can be found at:-Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Email: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

If you have any further questions please let me know and I will do my best to help you.

Yours sincerely

A. Bond.

Andy Bond BSc MRICS Property and Facilities Manager Property and Facilities Management